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Consolidated Federal Programs Committee of 
Practitioners (COP) Membership List for School Year 

2024-2025 

Local Education Agency and/or School Administrator(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Laura Boudreau Assistant Superintendent, Southwest 
Vermont SU 

laura.boudreau@svsu.org  

Casey O’Meara Director of Curriculum, Instruction, & 
Assessment, Slate Valley Unified SD 

comeara@svuvt.org   

Megan Grube Director of Curriculum, Grand Isle SU mgrube@gisu.org  

Kosha Patel Director of Curriculum, Missisquoi 
Valley, SD 

kosha.patel@mvsdschools.org  

Teacher(s) and/or Content Coaches 

Name Position Title  Email 

Jennifer O’Neill Instructional Coach, Grand Isle SU joneill@gisu.org  

Migrant Education Staff 

Name Position Title  Email 

Esbey Hamilton Migrant Education Program, UVM Ext. Sarah.braunhamilton@uvm.edu  

Local School Board Member(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Jeremy Metcalf School Board Member, Milton SD jmetcalf@mymtsd-vt.org  
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Independent School Official(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

David Young  

 

Superintendent of Schools, 
Roman Catholic Diocese of 
Burlington 

dyoung@vermontcatholic.org 

Denise Watson Senior Accountant, Roman 
Catholic Diocese of Burlington 

dwatson@vermontcatholic.org  

Homeless Liaison(s)  

Name Position Title  Email 

Samantha Stevens Community Schools Coordinator, 
North Country SU 

samantha.stevens@ncsuvt.org  

EL Professional(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Sarah Heffer EL Teacher, Orange East SU sarah.heffer@oesu.org  

Parent(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Jeremy Metcalf Parent, Milton Town SD jmetcalf@mymtsd-vt.org  

Teacher Association(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Juliette Longchamp Professional Programs Director, 
Vermont - NEA 

JLongchamp@VTNEA.org  
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Federal Program Administrator(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Jessie Murray State Director Title IA & ID 
Neglected and Delinquent 

Jessie.murray@vermont.gov  

Megan Kinlock State Director Title II/Migrant 
Education 

Megan.kinlock@vermont.gov  

Stephanie Vogel  State Director Title III/English 
Language Program 

Stephanie.vogel@vermont.gov  

Katy Preston State Director Title IVA & 
McKinney-Vento Homeless 
Education 

Katy.preston@vermont.gov  

Agency Leadership Team Representative(s) 

Name Position Title  Email 

Deborah Bloom  Assistant Division Director 
Federal & Educational Support 
Programs 

Deborah.Bloom@vermont.gov  

Karen Abbott CFP Grant Programs 
Manager, Federal & 
Educational Support Programs 

Karen.abbott@vermont.gov  
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